PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date		
Magnadyne Corporation 07/08/2010						
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name: BBY Solutions, Inc.			ASSIGNMENT me Execution Date 07/08/2010 outh outh Number 7 ren the fax attempt is unsuccessful. com EVER P.L.L.C. AVENUE SOUTH			
Street Address:	7601 Penn Avenue South					
City:	Richfield					
State/Country:	MINNESOTA					
Postal Code:	55423					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: D52		D5224	457			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (612)915-9637						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 612-915-9633						
Correspondent Name: BECK AND TYSVER P.L.L.C. Address Line 1: 2900 THOMAS AVENUE SOUTH						
Address Line 2: SUITE 100						
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55416						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			4343			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Daniel A. Tysver				
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment D522457#page1.tif						

EXHIBIT B

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

WHEREAS, Magnadyne Corporation ("Magnadyne"), a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 1111 West Victoria Street, Compton, California 90210, is the owner of record of the invention claimed in U.S. Patent No. D522,457;

WHEREAS, BBY Solutions, Inc. ("BBY") is a Minnesota corporation, having a place of business at 7601 Penn Avenue South, Richfield, Minnesota 55423, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Magnadyne, by these presents does assign and transfer unto BBY all of its right, title and interest in U.S. Patent D522,457.

Executed the <u></u>day of July, 2010.

MAGNADYNE CORPORATION By. Barry M. Caren President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\delta \mathcal{T} \mathcal{T}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{I} \mathcal{U} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{Y}}$, 2010.

Notary Public County of <u>A05 Augelas</u>, State of California My Commission Expires: <u>May</u> 10, 3013



RECORDED: 08/03/2010